Tsunami Survey and Results 

Elizabeth Delovio reported that DCAB issued a survey to collect data on the 
statewide tsunami warning issued on July 29, 2025.  The information will be used 

to advocate for and improve accessibility during emergencies.  A total of one 
hundred fifty eight (158) responses were received.  Forty six percent (46%) were 
received from Honolulu County, thirty nine percent (39%) from Maui County, 
eleven percent (11%) from Hawaii County, four percent (4%) from Kauai County, 
and the remaining respondents did not specify a county.